Fax Server

JUSPTO

3/2/2010 3:16:18 PM PAGE 4/007

TO: OBLON, SPIVAK, ET AL. COMPANY: 1940 DUKE STREET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/01/2010 501105297

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the application number which was incorrectly stated as 12/573,750 previously recorded on Reel 024000 Frame 0160. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James W. MEADOWS	02/11/2010
Richard L. ROOT	02/03/2010
Dallas L, NASH II	02/17/2010
Richard E. EDMONSON	02/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKYHAWKE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	Ridgeland Technology Center
Internal Address:	274 Commerce Park Drive, Suite M
City:	Ridgeland
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	39157

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12573752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful,

Phone:

(703) 413-3000

Email:

khudson@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Oblon, Spivak, et al. 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4:

Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	347317US56CUP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen L. Hudson

PATENT REEL: 024027 FRAME: 0579

700430961

MAR. 4. 2010 9:10AM OBLON SPIVAK NO. 213 P. 5

3/2/2010 3:16:18 PM PAGE 5/007 Fax Server TO: OBLON, SPIVAK, ET AL. COMPANY: 1940 DUKE STREET

Total Attachments: 2 source=347317 asn#page1.tif source=347317 asn#page2,tif

- USPTO

PATENT REEL: 024027 FRAME: 0580 ·USPTO

2. .7/2010 6:16:29 PM PAGE 4. _05 Fax Server

: TO:OBLON, SPIVAK, ET AL. COMPANY: 1940 DUKE STREET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT ··

Electronic Version v1.1

02/26/2010 501104346

NÉW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT

Stylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISSION TYPE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE;

Name	Execution Date
James W. MEADOWS	02/11/2010
Richard L, ROOT	02/03/2010
Dallas L. NASH II	02/17/2010
Richard C. EDMONSON	02/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Skyhawke Technologies, LLC.
Street Address:	Ridgeland Technology Center
Internal Address:	274 Commerce Park Drive, Suit M
City:	Ridgeland
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	39157

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12573750

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(703) 413-3000

Email:

egirma@oblon.com Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4:

Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

347317US ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Emebet Girma**

PATENT

REEL: 024027 FRAME: 0581

MAR. 4. 2010 9:10AM OBLON SPIVAK

NO. 213 P. 7

USPŢO

2/_//2010 6:16:29 PM

PAGE 5, J5

fax Server

TO: OBLON, SPIVAK, ET AL. COMPANY: 1940 DUKE STREET

Total Attachments: 2 source=347317usassignement#page1.tif source=347317usassignement#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024027 FRAME: 0582

a USPTO

3/2/2010 3:16:18 PM

6/007

PACE

Fax Server

TO: OBLON, SPIVAK, ET AL. COMPANY: 1940 DUKE STREET

Page 1 of 2

347317US91CIP

Assignment of Application

INSTRUCT NAMES	WHEREAS, I (WE)	James W. MEADOWS, 43 Red	bud Lane,	Madison, Mississippi 39110; Kichard	11. KOO1, 314
AND MESTIFACE ADDRESS OF THE DIVENTORS:		Broadmoor Drive, Jackson, Mis	ssissippi 39	9206; Dallas L. NASH, II, 105 Rosebi	riar Common,
		Madison, Mississippi 39110 an	d Richard (C. EDMONSON, 36 Wintergreen Ro	ad, Madison,
		Mississippi 39110			
				<u> </u>	
					
	 				
	 				
	 -	<u> </u>	<u>-</u> _		
				<u> </u>	, respectively
				_ _	, respectively
рандат тіть Вой	have invented certa	in new and useful improvements	in: <u>PBRS</u>	ONAL GOLFING ASSISTANT AND	D MIRITROD AND
INVENTION	SYSTEM FOR GR	APHICALLY DISPLAYING G	<u>OLF RELA</u>	<u>ATED INFORMATION AND FOR C</u>	OLLECTION,
	PROCESSING AN	D DISTRIBUTION OF GOLF F	ELATED	DATA	
	(Amiliantian Ma	12/573,752	filed	October 5, 2009), and
	(Approxuon No	<u> 16/0/06/16</u>	,		
	WHEREAS, _	SKYHAWKE TECHNOLOGIE:	S, LL <u>.C.</u>		
INSTRY NAME ONE OF STREET OF	On-sing the safe-ra	— A +	nlace of his	rainess at: <u>Ridgeland Technology Cer</u>	iter. 274 Commerce
CONTANT OF OTHER ALLICHER	Park Drive, Suite N	A. Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157	is desirou	s of acquiring the entire right, title as	nd interest in and to
		Total Description		tad sharefore in the United State	se and its territorial

said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exchaine right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE. its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

07/09

PATENT REEL: 024027 FRAME: 0583 ∘ USPTQ

3/2/2010 3:16:18 PM

PAGE

7/007 Fax Server

TO: OBLON, SPIVAK, ET AL. COMPANY: 1940 DUKE STREET

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1946 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: Feb 11, 2010	(Structure of Enventor) James W. MEADOWS	-
Date: VR 3 2010	(Signature of Enventure) Richard L. ROOT	
Date: Pebrang 17,2010	Glenning Harris Dallas L. NASH, II	_
Date: 2/10/10	(Steature of Eventor) Richard C, EDMONSON	-
Date:	(Signature of inventor)	
Date:	(Signature of "inventor")	

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

07/09

PATENT REEL: 024027 FRAME: 0584

RECORDED: 03/01/2010